506404867 12/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6451623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WADE AARON GOTTER	02/09/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALIVE ACTION DECOYS LLC	
Street Address:	6585 EAST 2900 NORTH RD	
City:	ANCONA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61311	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15932469

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9893248440

Email: rcc@ckgladwin.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. CORBETT
Address Line 1: 348 W. CEDAR AVE

Address Line 4: GLADWIN, MICHIGAN 48624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WGIL-1 US UTILITY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. CORBETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Corbett/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WGIL-assignment#page1.tif source=WGIL-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506404867 REEL: 054655 FRAME: 0925

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, <u>Wade Aaron Gotter</u>, is an individual, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented and are otherwise the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

### **TURKEY DECOY**

for which an application was filed on was filed on March 6, 2017 and received application number 62/600,944.

Applicant hereby states that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I acknowledge my duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications filed subsequently, material information which becomes available between the filing date of the above-identified application and the US national utility application filing date or PCT international filing date, which claims priority to this above-identified application.

Whereas, Alive Action Decoys LLC of Ancona, IL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 6585 East 2900 North Road, Ancona, IL 61311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and all applications that claim priority from it.

I, the Applicant, state that I have by various agreements and understandings an obligation to assign to said Assignee. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollar (US\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received (effective as of the above filing date), I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054655 FRAME: 0926

#### WGIL-1 US Prov

full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents (including but not limited to provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuation-in-part, reissues, patent extensions, and any other kinds of patents and the global counterpart applications that claim priority from this application, including PCT applications) which may be granted therefore in the United States and the global foreign counterpart applications that claim or derive priority from this application.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature: Wade Charon Lette

Name: Wade Aaron Gotter

State of Illinois

County of 1 as all 2

Before me personally appeared said <u>Wade Aaron Gotter</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Qth</u> day of <u>Tela</u>.

Notary:

Commission Expires

1-10-20

Seal

OFFICIAL SEAL LORI J MAHAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/05/20

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054655 FRAME: 0927